Products Solutions Services
Safety Instructions
Analog ph/ORP sensors
Temperature probe CTS1
pH/ORP measurement
Supplement to BA01572C, BA02056C
Safety instructions for electrical apparatus in
explosion-hazardous areas

• Certificate information
‣ Compare the information on the nameplate with the order.
Type code
ph/ORP sensors
xPS##abbcddd+e
x C, O (not Ex-relevant)
## Sensor type:
11, 12, 13, 21, 31, 41, 42, 43, 71, 72, 91 or 92
a Electrode type:
0, 1 = without temperature sensor
2 = with Pt100
3 = with Pt1000
bb Application (not Ex-relevant; 2 or 3 characters)
Analog ph/ORP sensors Temperature probe CTS1 XA02785C
Endress+Hauser 5
xPS##abbcddd+e
c Shaft lenght (not Ex-relevant)
ddd Head:
UAE = plug-in head version TOP68, 4-pin; with and without temperature
sensor
e Optional = one or more characters that determine optional features (not Ex-
relevant), e.g. tests or other certificates/declarations
Temperature probe
xTS1-abccc+d
x C, O (not Ex-relevant)
a Version:
A = single Pt100
b Shaft lenght (not Ex-relevant)
ccc Head:
UAE = process Pg13.5; plug-in head version TOP68
d Optional = one or more characters that determine optional features (not Ex-
relevant), e.g. tests or other certificates/declarations
Certificates and approvals
Declaration of Conformity
With this declaration of conformity, the manufacturer guarantees that
the product conforms to UK statutory requirements:
• The Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations SI 2016 No. 1091
• The Equipment and Protective Systems Intended for use in Potentially
Explosive Atmosphere Regulations SI 2016 No. 1107
• The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in
Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations SI 2012 No. 3032
Compliance is verified by adherence to the standards listed in the
Declaration of Conformity.
Approved Body
Eurofins E&E CML Limited (UK)
XA02785C Analog ph/ORP sensors Temperature probe CTS1
6 Endress+Hauser
Safety
Instructions
• The CPSxx sensor types and temperature probe CTS1 have been
approved according to UK type examination certificate CML
21UKEX21249 and are suitable for use in explosion-hazardous
environments.
• This device was developed and manufactured in accordance with SI
2016 No. 1107 dated 2016 and also complies with the following
standards:
• EN IEC 60079-0:2018 / IEC 60079-0:2017 Explosive atmospheres
- Part 0: General requirements
• EN 60079-11:2012 / IEC 60079-11:2011 + Corrigendum:2012
Explosive atmospheres - Part 11: Equipment protection by intrinsic
safety "i"